Our Lady of Lourdes St. Dominic Savio Parish Family Scholarship





"All are welcome in this place!"

Child(ren) attending Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic School for the 2024-2025 school year: Home Phone: Home Address:

2024-2025 Our Lady of Lourdes St. Dominic Savio Parish Family Scholarship Application

Parent/Guardian Signature(s):



What is the Our Lady of Lourdes St. Dominic Savio Parish Family Scholarship?

This scholarship was established in 2012 by Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Parish. The funds used for this scholarship were provided by private donations from parish members. The purpose of the scholarship is to provide financial relief to families pursuing a Catholic education for their children with the long term focus of growing a stronger and even more vibrant Parish Family for years to come.

Who is Eligible?

Scholarships are available for families of children enrolled in preschool through 8th grade at Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic School for the 2024-2025 school year.

Scholarship Recipients

The scholarship committee will confidentially review all applications submitted and will determine all awards. All awards will be designated on a "per family" basis. Award amounts may vary by family, with the amounts not likely to exceed \$500 per student. Families approved for a scholarship will be notified no later than March 22, 2024.

How Do I Apply?

- 1. Complete the application form.
- 2. Each submission must include a onepage typed response to the following:
 "What does a Catholic Education mean
 to your family? How does your family
 plan to share your time and talents with
 Our Lady of Lourdes Parish to help
 support this education?"

For families applying for a scholarship for a preschool student, an additional written response is required to the following: "Do you intend to continue your child(ren)'s education at Our Lady of Lourdes School after preschool?"

3. Send the completed application form and the typed one-page response to:

OLOL Parish Office Attn: Parish Family Scholarship 1307 Lourdes Ave. De Pere, WI 54115

Evaluation Criteria

All entries will be individually evaluated based on following the requirements of the application, the sincerity of the written response, and the family's dedication to the Catholic faith and our parish.

Other Details

- 1. Students of recipient families must follow the behavioral and academic codes of conduct at Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic School.
- 2. Scholarship funds awarded will be sent directly to GRACE on behalf of the family. No cash will be disbursed directly to any applicant.
- 3. <u>All applications must be filled out completely and submitted to the Parish office by February 29, 2024 in order to be eligible for consideration.</u>
- 4. Scholarship assistance is awarded without regard to income, race, color, age, gender, or national origin.

Questions?

If you have questions about the Our Lady of Lourdes St. Dominic Savio Parish Family Scholarship or are interesting in contributing to the St. Dominic Savio Parish Family Scholarship Fund, please contact the Parish Office at (920) 336-4033.

Thank you!